

dITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 31842/2012
AMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI (D) BY ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing
slp)

Date : 17/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Joolie Kataria, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Resp.no.1 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit has
already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 4 and 5 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned counsel
for the petitioners has not filed an application for substitution
of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 nor fresh address of
respondent no. 3 has been filed. As such, process for listing
before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar