

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31842/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2010 in SCA No. 819/1986 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI (D) BY ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjan Wala, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
For Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, respondent Nos. 2 & 3 be deleted at the risk of the
petitioner.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(CHANDER BALA)
Court Master