

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31842/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2010 in SCA No. 819/1986 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

AMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI (D) BY ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Amit V. Thakkar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER