

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31842/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2010 in SCA No. 819/1986 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI (D) THR HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pritesh Kapoor, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A.Rajarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list on 27.4.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER