

ITEM NO.6 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31842/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2010 in SCA No. 819/1986 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI (D) THR HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit V. Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Ms. Sarah Haque, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file compilation of the case law as well as the provisions of the relevant Act.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS