

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31842/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2010 in SCA No. 819/1986 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

AMJIBHAI KANJIBHAI (D) THR HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR